## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH FOAM ENGINEERS LLC TO REMOVE FIBERGLASS INSULATION FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECKING AT THE MUNICIPAL CENTER AND TO INSTALL OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. It is proposed that the City of St. Robert enter into an agreement with Foam Engineers LLC for the removal of old fiberglass insulation from the underside of the roof decking at the City of St. Robert Municipal Center and to install opencell spray foam insulation, for the total sum of \$11,707.00. Foam Engineers LLC's proposed agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.
- SECTION 2. The Board of Aldermen reviews and approves the proposed agreement with Foam Engineers LLC.
- SECTION 3. The Mayor is authorized to enter into and to execute the agreement with Foam Engineers LLC, thereby legally binding the City, and to expend City funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement, as set out herein. The City Clerk is directed to affix to the written agreement the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON MARCH 28, 2023.

Mavor

Attest:

City Clerk